Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Solar, LLC		II06/27/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Solar US Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	28101 Cedar Park Blvd.	
City:	Perrysburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43551	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457938	FIRST SOLAR
Registration Number:	2486049	FIRST SOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: czazzaro@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Carmody/Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14920.0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Carmody
Signature:	/stephanie carmody/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0496

900077013

24.57.9388

CH \$650

Date:	05/16/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=1stsolar_name#page1.tif source=1stsolar_name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0497



PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIRST SOLAR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRST SOLAR, LLC" TO "FIRST SOLAR US MANUFACTURING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2990875 8100

060938028

Daniet Smith Hinder Source of Chair

AUTHENTICATION: 5116991

DATE: 10-16-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0498

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 06/28/2006 FILED 02:01 PM 06/28/2006 SRV 060621639 - 2990875 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

FIRST SOLAR, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of First Solar, LLC, dated as of January 11, 1999, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The Certificate of Formation of First Solar, LLC is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company to First Solar US Manufacturing, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27 day of June, 2006.

Name: Michael J. Ahearn Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 05/16/2007